6609028-6 Product Details
6609028-6
TE Internal Number: 6609028-6
 Active
EMI/RFI Filters and Accessories
 Always EU RoHS/ELV Compliant (Statement of
Compliance)
Product Highlights:

non-patient care medical equipment
• Available with ground line inductor (choke)
Ordering Information
10 E K 7 M
Suffix
M – Metric inserts (style 7 only)
Omit for standard or none
C – Ground choke (30, 40VK6 only)
Input / Output Style
1 – .250 [6.3] spade terminals
3 – Wire leads
6 – Threaded bolt
7 – IEC inlet* (line side)
.250 [6.3] spade terminals
(load side)
K Series
Leakage current designation
E – Low leakage (<0.5 mA)
V – Standard
Current Rating
1, 2, 3, 5, 10, 20, 30, 40 or 60A
Specifications
UL Recognized
CSA Certified
VDE Approved**
VK3 / EK3
Available Part Numbers
1VK1 10VK6 2EK3
1VK3 10VK7 3EK1
2VK1 10VK7M 3EK3
2VK3 20VK1 3EK7
3VK1 20VK6 3EK7M
3VK3 20VK7* 5EK1
3VK7 30VK6 5EK3
3VK7M 30VK6C 5EK7
5VK1 40VK6 5EK7M
5VK3 40VK6C 10EK1
5VK7 60VK6 10EK3
5VK7M 1EK1 10EK7
10VK1 1EK3 10EK7M
10VK3 2EK1 20EK1
VK6
*1-15A: IEC 60320-1 C14 inlet mates with C13 connector
20VK7: C20 inlet mates with C19 connector
VK1 / EK1
VK7 / EK7
**20VK7, 20A model tested by Underwriters Laboratories
to US and Canadian requirements and is
VDE approved at 16A, 250VAC
50
Dimensions are in inches and millimeters unless otherwise specified. Values in italics
are metric equivalents. Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only.
Specifications subject to change.
Corcom Product Guide
Catalog: 1654001
Issue Date: 06.2011
For email, phone or live chat, please go to
te.com/help
corcom.com
General Purpose RFI Power Line Filters (continued)
K Series
Electrical Schematics
LINE LOAD
LINE LOAD
30 & 40VK6C (Inductor in Ground Line)
LINE LOAD
60VK6
Case Styles
K1 (1, 2, 3, 6, 10A)
E D B
A C
K3
E D B